
HI

WC

AC

KC

EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

GI

WD

MP

VK

EW

MC

GB

DC

GC

AT

LL

WR

High Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition, South 

Extension

West Cameron Area, South Addition 

Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon

Keathley Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition 

Vermilion Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition 

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition Ship 

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

Grand Isle Area

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

West Delta Area, South Addition

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition 

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon 

De Soto Canyon 

Green Canyon 

Atwater Valley 

Lloyd Ridge  

Walker Ridge

Abbreviation Name Abbreviation Name

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

GULF OF MEXICO SALE 251 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "KC" abbreviation is split by other Map Areas.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Submitting Companies
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Sale Number    : 251

14-AUG-2018

4

00059
00078
00276
00689
00730
01284
01500
01999
02058
02219
02481
02647

02748
02961
02967
02970
02990
03026
03247
03295
03310
03362
03561

Hess Corporation
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Shell Offshore Inc.
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
W & T Offshore, Inc.
TOTAL E&P USA, INC.
Houston Energy, L.P.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Anadarko US Offshore LLC
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Murphy Exploration & Production 
Company - USA
Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC
Byron Energy Inc.
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
Castex Offshore, Inc.
Ecopetrol America Inc.
EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
Fieldwood Energy LLC
GulfSlope Energy, Inc.
Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC
SDB Offshore Energy, LLC



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : 251

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date      : 15-AUG-2018

14-AUG-2018

4

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

WC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

KC

KC

EC

VR

SM

SM

EI

EI

SS

ST

ST

GI

GI

WD

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK
VK

VK
EW
EW

MC

MC
MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

DC

  230

  231

A 358

A 362

A 363

A 377

A 386

A 396

  565

  153

  154

  155

  198

  199

  200

  239

  240

  283

  285

  286

  287

  329

  720

  764

  330

  376

   84

   85

  223

  371

  313

  147

  207

   82

  104

  154

  262

  263

  293

  305

  306

   72

   73

  116

  117

  867

  904

  905

  907

  909

  948

  949

  951

  961

  996

  997

  525

  658

   66

  239

  261

  294

  304

  338

  339

  432

  617

  630

  691

  743

  828

  872

  873

  905

  936

  978

  979

  980

  399

  979

  983

  984

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

03561

03561

02970

02970

01284

01284

01284

01284

02967

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

02748

01999

03362

01999

03362

03247

03310

03247

03247

02970

03310

03295

01999

01999

03247

03026

02967

01284

01284

02961

02961

02961

03247

03247

03247

03247

03247

00059

00059

00059

00059

00059

00059

00059

02481

00059

00059

03026

00730

03247

03026

03362

00059

00689

02058
03362

00059
02058

00059

00059

02058

00730

02058

01999

00078

00276

01500

01500

02219

01500

02219
03295

02481

00689

02481

02748

02481

02481

02481

03362

00276

00276

00276

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

  490

  891

  934

  935

  937

  938

  939

  978

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

02481

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

  774

  871

  872

  956

  957

1

1

1

3

2

00689

01500

01500

00078

01500

02748

00078

02748

KC   815 1

03362

02219

KC  786 1 02058

KC   814 2 02058

1

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

   67

  111

  124

  235

  365

  404

  405

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

03247

03247

02481

03247

02481

02990

02990
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14-AUG-2018

4

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

WR

WR

WR

  481

  492

  510

  686

  852

   10

   47

  235

  236

  354

  398

  444

   13

   14

   15

   56

   58

   60

   61

   63

  104

  107

  151

  194

  238

  239

  240

  504

  544

  925

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

02481

00059

01999

02481

02990

00059

00059

02647

02481

02481

02748

02748

01999

03026

02481

03026

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00689

01999

02219

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes

GC   480 2 00059

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

  411

  426

  429

  436

  437

  448

  470

  473

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

03247

00078

02219

02481

00059

01999

02481

00059

01999

02481

03362

02990

00078

02219

02481




